
2023 Fall Rec Team Listing

Division Color Sponsor Signature Coach Phone Number Email Address

U4-1 Columbia Hunt Brothers, Inc. Deely Hunt 863-632-1217 laurenhunterhunt@gmail.com
U4-2 Orange Paradise Lawn Care Erick Bond 863-632-1153 erickjb007@yahoo.com
U4-3 Cobalt Breakfast Rotary of LW Julie Huggins 240-285-8758 julie.e.fowler@gmail.com
U4-4 Gold Adobe Express Thea Parent 863-605-7877 taz84@hotmail.com
U6-1 Neon Yellow Lilly & Brown, PA Tim Daly 863-412-9726 tbonedaly51@gmail.com
U6-2 Navy Ewing Blackwelder & Duce Jenilee Coconato 863-605-1275 bwcoconato@gmail.com
U6-3 Columbia Rotary on the Ridge Carolyn Trott 703-789-6912 ctrott2242@gmail.com
U6-4 Purple Bond Clinic Stephanie Mimbs 863-604-5160 stephy0689@gmail.com
U6-5 Lime Daniel Mullins Trucking Oscar Fracchiolla 305-842-7956 oscarfracchiolla@hotmail.com
U6-6 Melon Overhead Intelligence Brooke Robles 570-204-3712 b.robles824@verizon.net
U6-7 Red Polk Real Estate, LLC Cheryl Bossarte Alex Paez 863-632-6924 carmen.billante@gmail.com
U6-8 Orange Blue Thumb Pool Care Brendan Huggins 240-285-8758 julie.e.fowler@gmail.com
U6-9 Black First Baptist Church of LW Sam Terry 785-577-4284 samuelleeterry@gmail.com 

U6-10 Cobalt JAMS Haley Maldonado 863-605-2146 hay.love.94@gmail.com
U8-1 Mint Johnson's Dental Lab Dean Shoemaker 863-837-0520 thelawnbarbers03@gmail.com
U8-2 Turquiose Dyer Kia Heather Romanosky 321-431-2471 heather.romanosky@lwcharterschools.com
U8-3 Columbia Ridgeview Mortgage Sterling Grubbs 863-414-5908 grubbssa@aol.com
U8-4 Purple Action Signs Melissa Ard 863-528-5204 websoccerchik@aol.com
U8-5 Lime Pat Cain Wealth Solutions Ryan Buskirk 863-307-0505 rtbuskirk@gmail.com
U8-6 Melon Highland Sand Brad Smith 863-698-2494 jbradsmith83@gmail.com
U8-7 Red Patton Tire David Campos 863-220-3643 davidcampos1013@icloud.com
U8-8 Orange Weaver Loveless Law Chris Weatherly 863-446-3238 pastorchrisweatherly@gmail.com
U8-9 Black Mountain Lake Community Service, Inc. Sam Terry 785-577-4284 samuelleeterry@gmail.com 

U8-10 Neon Yellow McKeon Chiropractic Amber Johnson 863-978-9862 amberlovejohnson@gmail.com
U8-11 Kelly Green Tire Barn of Lake Wales Brandon McWhorter 863-221-1220 wbmcwhorter@gmail.com
U8-12 Flamingo Britts Land Clearing Jose Arenas 863-241-7510 jose.arenasrevelo@gmail.com
U8-13 Neon Blue Weikert Ford Pedro Cartagena 863-528-2376 dro1625@gmail.com
U8-14 Berry Navarro Medical Enid Martinez 863-241-0385 martinezenid@ymail.com

U10B-1 Bronze Sequoia Margarita Espinoza 863-241-6004 babylore28@gmail.com
U10B-2 Silver Roy & Amico Law Group Maria Lozano 956-715-4630 blozano855@gmail.com
U10B-3 Red Petersen Industries, Inc. Sam Petersen 863-287-1673 samspetersen@gmail.com
U10B-4 Neon Yellow McKeon Chiropractic Omar Rodriguez 813-940-0503 sunshinelawncare813@gmail.com
U10B-5 Columbia Earth Material Holdings Adam Bustos 863-232-2411 ASHLEYPAYTON12@YAHOO.COM
U10B-6 Purple Bond Clinic Kyle Albritton 863-528-4527 ktalbritton@gmail.com
U10B-7 Orange Dyer Chevrolet Whitney Lock 863-287-6997 tiregirl89@yahoo.com
U10B-8 Cobalt Lilly & Brown, PA Sterling Grubbs 863-414-5908 grubbssa@aol.com
U10G-1 Turquiose Johnson's Dental Lab Jonathon Johnson 863-528-7830 amberlovejohnson@gmail.com



U10G-2 Lime BTI Sebastian Turley 813-597-3647 sebastianturley@gmail.com
U10G-3 Neon Blue Lake Wales Family Restaurant Kevin Hall 863-605-4041 kehall1@comcast.net
U10G-4 Mint B&B Carpet Maintenance Jorge Valdez 630-706-0941 jcjv1991@gmail.com
U12B-1 Neon Blue Weikert Ford Wendy Merson 863-604-1025 wmerson@gmail.com  
U12B-2 Orange Citizens Bank Greg Ramos 863-449-1810 mandy.ramos.81@icloud.com
U12B-3 Neon Yellow Lake Wales Family Restaurant Tomas Aguilar 863-528-1713 telvablsu@hotmail.com 
U12B-4 Cobalt Charm City Seafood Nik Minadakis 443-600-1789 jimmysseafoodexpress@gmail.com
U12B-5 Purple Chemical Container Elyssa Joyner 989-615-6324 elyssajoyner@yahoo.com
U12G-1 Mint SouthState Bank Jim Tully 863-225-1802 jamesatully@gmail.com 
U12G-2 Columbia Dykxhoorn Law, P.A. Oscar Badillo 863-232-2419 Pachuca730@hotmail.com
U12G-3 Turquiose Florida Mushroom Co. Cory Sullins 336-608-9228 p.a.sullins@gmail.com
U15B-1 Charcoal iTint Professional Glass Tinting Mauricio Verdugo 863-241-6609 mverdugo17@gmail.com
U15B-2 Orange Lilly & Brown, PA Manny Roman 913-668-9640 xp3nd3j0@gmail.com
U15B-3 Gold Charm City Seafood Nik Minidakis/Barbie Wynn 443-600-1789 jimmysseafoodexpress@gmail.com 
U15G-1 Neon Yellow Junior League of Lake Wales J Judith Sanchez 863-241-7916 judisanchez.js@gmail.com
U15G-2 Purple Ridgeview Mortgage Sam Petersen 863-287-1673 samspetersen@gmail.com

Don Quick 954-592-1068 dquick0667@msn.com
Manolo Armenta 863-456-9343 manoloarmenta@yahoo.com


